CDNBS16-PLC05-6 – Low Capacitance TVS Diode Array
Features
■ RoHS Compliant*
■ ESD protection >40k V
■ Protects 2 lines
■ Low capacitance - 15 pF
Applications
■ T1/E1 Ports

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  NBS16 - PLC  05 - 6
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
NBS16 = SO-16 Package
Model
PLC = Special Model
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VWM (Volts)
Suffix
6 = 6 V Minimum Voltage Breakdown
Product Dimensions
CDNBS16-PLC05-6...................................................... PLC05-6
Typical Part Marking
CDNBS16-PLC05-6 – Low Capacitance TVS Diode Array
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time Pulse Wave Form
Power Derating CurveESD Pulse Response
100
10
1
0.1
10.1 10 100 100,0001,000 10,000
PP
P –
 P
ea
k
Pu
ls
e
Po
w
er
 (k
W
)
td – Pulse Duration (µs)
ESD Test Pulse: 25 kilovolt, 1/30 ns (Waveshape)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
%
 o
f R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
TL – Lead Temperature (°C)
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0 30252015105
IP
P –
 P
ea